

COLLIN COUNTY

Health Care Services
825 N. McDonald Street
Suite 130
McKinney, Texas 75069
www.collincountytx.gov

972 548-5532/fax 972 548-5550

TO: Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees

FROM: Candy Blair, Administrator, Health Care Services

DATE: February 21, 2022

RE: Acceptance of FY 2021-2025 Disease Intervention Specialist (DIS)

Workforce Grant Award (HHS001120300006) through the Texas

Department of State Health Services (DSHS) – Acceptance

Health Care is requesting acceptance of the FY2021-2025 Disease Intervention Specialist Workforce grant contract from the Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS). The application for this grant was approved on December 6, 2021, Agenda Item #51335.

The contract start date has been adjusted by DSHS with a new effective date March 1, 2022 through August 31, 2022 for the award amount of \$352,158.00. Attached is an approved budget for this term. No county match is required.

CB/cj